
FINE ARTS AND OTHER ELECTIVES FEES

HS Art, Choir, and Theatre

HS Band (includes band camp)

MS Art (per semester)

MS Choir

MS Band (includes band camp)

$125 for each class

$200

$100

$125

$150

*Fees are subject to change

HIGH SCHOOL TEST PREP/AP® FEES*

AP® Exams (Grades 9–12)

Ready Set Prep Foundations Class (Grades 9–12)

National Merit Test Prep Class (Grades 10–11)

$99 per exam

$800

$1300

Listed below are fees for courses, after-school activities, and trips in addition to the 
Student Fee (listed on the Tuition Schedule). These fees are non-refundable. 

2025–2026 MIDDLE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL FEES

The regulations and requirements, tuition and fees and contents of the school’s instructional program are subject to change with 30 days’ notice at the discretion of the BRCS School Board.

MS Theatre (per semester) $75

MS Advanced Theatre (includes Middle School Thespians) $150

Other Middle School Electives $50

AFTER SCHOOL FINE ARTS OFFERINGS

High School Thespians

Middle School Thespians

$175

Charged in Advanced Theatre Fee

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL - FINE ARTS

Musical Fee $250



**Trip prices are subject to change due to possible air fare, transportation, or accomodation price increase
   Trip location is subject to change based on availability | Fees are non-refundable

TRIP FEES**

8th Grade Trip

Local Mission Trip (Grades 9–12)

9th Grade Mission Trip

10th Grade Mission Trip

11th Grade Mission Trip

11th Grade College Tour

$1400

 $310

 $535

 $1,135

 $1,660

 $600

12th Grade Mission Trip  $1,760

2025–2026 MIDDLE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL FEES

The regulations and requirements, tuition and fees and contents of the school’s instructional program are 
subject to change with 30 days’ notice at the discretion of the BRCS School Board.

Middle School Spiritual Emphasis $30
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