

# 2025–2026 MIDDLE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL FEES

Listed below are fees for courses, after-school activities, and trips in addition to the Student Fee (listed on the Tuition Schedule). These fees are non-refundable.

## FINE ARTS AND OTHER ELECTIVES FEES

HS Art, Choir, and Theatre	\$125 for each class
HS Band (includes band camp)	\$200
MS Art (per semester)	\$100
MS Choir	\$125
MS Band (includes band camp)	\$150
MS Theatre (per semester)	\$75
MS Advanced Theatre (includes Middle School Thespians)	\$150
Other Middle School Electives	\$50

## AFTER SCHOOL FINE ARTS OFFERINGS

High School Thespians	\$175
Middle School Thespians	Charged in Advanced Theatre Fee

## HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL - FINE ARTS

Musical Fee	\$250
-------------	-------

## HIGH SCHOOL TEST PREP/AP® FEES\*

AP® Exams (Grades 9–12)	\$99 per exam
Ready Set Prep Foundations Class (Grades 9–12)	\$800
National Merit Test Prep Class (Grades 10–11)	\$1300

\*Fees are subject to change

# 2025–2026 MIDDLE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL FEES

TRIP FEES**	
Middle School Spiritual Emphasis	\$30
8th Grade Trip	\$1400
Local Mission Trip (Grades 9–12)	\$310
9th Grade Mission Trip	\$535
10th Grade Mission Trip	\$1,135
11th Grade Mission Trip	\$1,660
11th Grade College Tour	\$600
12th Grade Mission Trip	\$1,760

\*\*Trip prices are subject to change due to possible air fare, transportation, or accomodation price increase  
Trip location is subject to change based on availability | Fees are non-refundable